
 

 

 

 

 

August 8, 2017 

 
To: Parents of St. Aloysius School Football Players - Grades 5-8 

 

From: Erin Candilora 

 

Re: Providing Supervision/Study Hall/Snacks on selected days during football season 

 

With the 2:50 pm school ending time, it is impossible for volunteer coaches to report to school for football practice 

immediately after school. During football season, Athletic Director/Football Coach Jerry Guillot, will be able to 

provide supervision on Wednesdays and Fridays immediately after school at 2:50pm whenever there is practice on 

those days. 

 

On Mondays, Tuesdays, and Thursdays of football season, practice will not begin until 3:30pm. You may pick up 

your child at 2:50pm (the end of school) and return at 3:30pm if you choose. Under NO circumstances will 

students be allowed to remain on campus unsupervised. 

 

St. Aloysius School will offer a supervised program for football players in 5th - 8th grade during the season on 

Mondays, Tuesdays and Thursdays if football practice is held on any of those days. At this time, the following days 

are scheduled for supervision of 5th - 8th grade football players: 

 

        Thursday, August 10 

Monday, August 14  Tuesday, August 15  August 17 - None - Coaches Safety Clinic 

Monday, August 21  Tuesday, August 22  August 24 - None -Back to School 

Monday, August 28  Tuesday, August 29  August 31 - None - Coaches FB Clinic 

September 4 - None - Labor Day Tuesday, September 5  Thursday, September 7 

Monday, September 11  Tuesday, September 12  Thursday, September 14  

Monday, September 18  Tuesday, September 19  Thursday, September 21 

Monday, September 25  Tuesday, September 26  Thursday, September 28 

Monday, October 2  Tuesday, October 3  October 5 - None - Parkview games (6-8) 

Monday, October 9  Tuesday, October 10  Thursday, October 12 

Monday, October 16  October 17-None-U High (6-8) October 19 - None - No school 5-8  

Monday, October 23  Tuesday, October 24  October 26 - None - Fair 

Monday, October 30  October 31 - None - Halloween Thursday, November 2 

November 6 - None - Bkt tryouts November 7 - None -Bkt tryouts November 9 - None - CHS Open House 

 

Football players enrolled in this program would report promptly at 2:50pm to the cafeteria. Students would be 

REQUIRED to immediately begin homework. A snack and drink will be provided on August 10. Beginning August 

14, a substantial meal or a snack and a drink will be provided by the school. Additionally, students may also bring 

their own snack. Coaches would retrieve the players from the cafeteria at 3:30pm for football practice and would be 

responsible for their safety and security from that time. 

 

If you are interested in enrolling your child in this program, please download the attached form, complete the form 

and return the form and $80 payment to school no later than Thursday, August 10. Payment of $80 is for the entire 

program (dates listed) and is non-refundable. 

 

If your child is already enrolled in SAS afternoon Extension, they should not enroll in this program. 

Supervision for Extension footballs players will be provided by Extension. 

 



SAS 2017-18 Football Player Before Practice Supervision 

 

Please Return No Later Than  Thursday, August 10!  
 

 

 

Student Name: __________________________________  

 

Grade Level: ___________  

 

Parent #1 Name: ____________________________________ Cell Phone # _____________ 

  

Parent #2 Name: ____________________________________ Cell Phone # _____________ 

 

  

 

 

Please check on and return by Thursday, August 10:  
 

_______ Yes, I would like to enroll my child in the Football Player Before Practice 

Supervision Program. Enclosed is my $80 non-refundable fee. This form and fee 

is due by Thursday, August 10. 
 

_______ No, I am not interested. My child will not stay on campus on these days. I will 

pick up my child at 2:50 and bring him back to school at 3:30pm. 

 

_______ No, my child is enrolled in the afternoon Extension service and will not require 

this program for supervision. 
 


